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(e) Collateral Q repurchase agreements and reverse repurchase agree- 
ments shall be limited to the see-ur-ities deserzi-bed in 2;‘ clause (a) 
letters pf credit and securities authorized i_n section 11A.24; 

(0 Guaranteed investment contracts shall if limited t_o those issued by 
insurance companies rated tl1_e t_op four quality categories a nationally 
recognized rating agency; 

Qg) Savings accounts shall be limited to those fully insured by the Federal 
Deposit Insurance Corporation or the Federal Savings and Loan Insurance 
Corporation. 

Sec. 6. EFFECTIVE DATE.
1 

Sections 1 t_o Q E effective @ Qy following final enactment. 
Approved May 23, 1985 

CHAPTER 225 — S.F.N0. .1171 
An act relating to state lands; conveying land to Olmsted county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF’ MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CONVEYANCE OF A ROAD EASEMENTNTO OLMST- 

ED COUNTY. ~ 

Subdivision _1_. COMMISSIONER MUST OFFER EASEMENT. gt; 
cause o_f increased local economic opportunity an_d growth a_nd notwithstanding 
a_ny other fl flip commissioner o_f natural resources shall convey a_n_ easement -i_n 
the land described Q subdivision g t_o Olmsted county ’_t9_ lie used fg; a roadway. 

'_.l£=,_ commissioner must offer E land at t_h_e appraised value determined 
py appraisers according Q law, plus costs,. py August L ‘1985 El Olmsted county 
has until March L 1986 Q accept tl_1§ offer. & conveyance shall E made i_n a form approved py E attorney general. 
T_l1e'attor'I1ey general m_ay p_9_t approve Q conveyance unless §l_1_e design o_f th_e 
roadway incorporates E maximum mitigation efforts a_s identified l_)y Q 
commissioner Q phe completed environmental impact statement, except Q 
additional gm growth contract requirements. A 

Subd. _2_. LAND DESCRIPTION. E commissioner o_f" natural 59: 
sources shall‘ offer a_n_ easement Q fig land_ described i_n E subdivision t_o 

Olmsted county. 
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te) A parcel o_f land Q the northwest quarter o_f section ; township tt)_6 
north, range _1_3_ west, Olmsted county Minnesota, described g follows: 

Beginning a_t the northwest corner o_f Qe northwest quarter; thence north 

Q degrees fl minutes fl seconds e_a_s_t §to_r_ @ purpose g % description the 
hgrfl tihe o_f tlg northwest quarter i_§ assumed t_g b_e north 8_8 degrees fl minutes 
_11 seconds eLt) glehg the mih 1i_r_1e o_f Q northwest quarter E e distance o_f 
1313.61 teeti thence south Q degrees tit minutes :1-_f_5_ seconds gm E e distance o_f 
100.00 _feeh thence south 8_7 degrees % minutes fl seconds Eet fc>_r e distance 9_f 
941.55 @t; thence south §e degrees _3_1 minutes Q seconds E [gt e distance o_f 
233.94 t'e_c=.t; thence south 5_2 degrees hit minutes 0_6_ seconds we_st Q g distance o_f 
117.75 E; thence south Q0 degrees Q minutes 3_6_ seconds w_<=.s_t E e distance gj 
304.96 E; thence south t)_1 degrees 5_1 minutes 2_6 seconds e_a_s_t E e distance o_f 
180.21 @; thence south Q degrees tt minutes Q seconds @ E e distance gt‘ 
1870.77 feet tnfl g Rafi ‘Q th_c=, eghth l'h1e o_f the northwest guarter; thence 
westerly Qhg the HE o_f seie guarter t_o tl1_e southwest corner 9_f the 
northwest quarter Q g distance 9_t‘ 46.00 @; thence north 0_1 degrees Q 
minutes l_9_ seconds @ along t_he ytg tihe gt‘ the northwest guarter E e 
distance o_f 2561.96 E te the northwest corner o_f the northwest guarter fl@ 
point et‘ beginning. 

93) g._ parcel 
gg‘ land consisting o_f fie west @ teet et' th_e southwest guarter 

et‘ section 5 lying north Q E north right-of-way lihe o_f trunk highway fig hie 
]‘_h_e parcel is subject tg e_l_l existing roadway easements. 

ge) A parcel ef land i_rt th_e northeast quarter Q section Q township @ 
north, range l_3_ west, Olmsted county Minnesota, described e_s_ follows: 

Beginning gt the northeast corner g th_e northeast guarter et" section Q; 
thence south 8_9_ degrees E minutes E seconds west @ E purposes o_f thi_s 

description fie @ o_f the northeast guarter i_s assumed tg he south §9 
degrees fl minutes Q seconds west) along Q. north Q et‘ @ guarter a_ 

distance o_f 910.58 feet; thence south 09 degrees 91 minutes Q seconds ees_t Q e 
distance o_f 86.23 @; thence south §§ degrees 3 minutes 2_§ seconds refit f_ot e 
distance o_f 621.63 @; thence south §1_8 degrees Q minutes gg seconds lst E e 
distance ef 133.16 feet thence south Q degrees _2_C§ minutes 5 seconds fig hot‘ e 
distance o_f 251.13 f_‘c_eti thence south g2_ degrees Q minutes fl seconds ea_s_t t‘e_r e 
distance o_f 200.95 E; thence south Q_l_ degrees 11 minutes Q seconds egt E e 
distance o_f 690.71 feq t_o th_e htre 9_f t_lne_ south _1_l_8Q E o_f th_e northeast 
quarter; thence north Q degrees fl minutes 39 seconds @ h)_r e distance o_f 
157.13 E tc_) t_h_e lst hne gt‘ the northeast quarter; thence north Q degrees Q 
minutes E seconds E along E eest ty o_f % northeast quarter @_r e distance 
o_f 1381.96 f_eet_ te % northeast corner g th_e northeast quarter fig hie g‘ 

beginning. E parcel subject t_o a_ll existing roadway easements. 1 parcels paragraghs gg QL fig gs) containing 14.0 acres more g 
less. 
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Q) 5 parcel o_f land i_n tl1_e southeast guarter Q1 Q9 south one-half o_f ’th_e 
northeast quarter o_f section & township lfl north, range Q west, Olmsted 
county Minnesota, described a_s follows: 

Beginning a_t th_e southeast corner pf E southeast quarter; thence north 
99 degrees Q minutes 3_() seconds _w_e_s_t for gig purpose Q thi description @ Q E o_t‘tl1_e southeast quarter i_s assumed Q Q north 99 degrees 43 minutes 30 
seconds _v_v_e§t) gl_(Qg E gait E o_f @_ quarter f_o§ g distance o_f 848.56 E; 
thence north Q degrees 33 minutes Q seconds _v£st [cg g distance g 394.73 _t:e_e_t; 

thence northerly 1000.11 E along a nontangential curve, concave southwesterly, 
g central angle o_f Q degrees 2_4 minutes Q seconds, g radius gt‘ 7739.44 tel ._a_rQ @ chord g_f §2_1i_d_ curve bears north 1_8 degrees 57 minutes Q seconds it Q g 
distance o_f 999.41 feet; thence north 2 degrees 32 minutes 29 seconds Est fo_1' a 
distance o_f 545.41 E Q Q; 1% Q‘ t_h_e southeast guarterg thence 
continuing north Q degrees Q minutes Q seconds E E g distance o_f 1411.85 E Q Q Q o_f @ one-half o_t‘1:11_e northeast quarter; thence south 
82 degrees _3_5_ minutes E seconds Kt along @ north Q o_f _t_lQ one-half 
o_f th_e northeast quarter Q; a distance gt‘ 216.10 feet; thence south 22 degrees Q 
minutes E seconds at E g distance pf 1412.11 @ Q Qe L111 Q13 o_f tl_1_e 

southeast quarter; thence continuing south _2_2 degrees fl minutes Q seconds it Q g distance of 626.99 fig; thence southerly 1349.73 @ along g tangential 
curve, concave southwesterly, g central angle g _l_Q degrees l_5 minutes 2_6 
seconds, g radius gt‘ 7539.44‘ f'e_c>.g gig Q chord pf Qi_ct c_1tr\/_e E 
degrees 3_l minutes Q seconds §as_t f_o_r 2_1 distance o_f 1347.93 fflstt thence south % 
degrees Q minutes Q seconds gs; n_ot tangent Q curve, Q g distance 9_f 539.30" 
[egg thence south Q degrees 3_l minutes Q seconds Est Q z_1 distance o_f 153.23 
feet; thence south §_4 degrees 94 minutes 49 seconds @ fig gt distance pf 552.74 
t‘ee_t; thence south Q degrees Q minutes 3_3 seconds §gs_t Q; g distance pf gig 
fit Q Qt; §gt1t_h Q o_f t1Q southeast quarter; thence north 82 degrees 34 
minutes 27 seconds it along 33 south line of the southeast guarter Qr a 
distance o_f 910.58 E Q Q southeast corner o_f th_e southeast guarter Q E 
1)c)i_nt o_f l£fi:n_r1ir1.s'.- 

Less Q; Chicago @ Northwestern Railroad right-of-way Q th_e south 
one-half o_f @ northeast quarter. @ parcel i_s subject Q a_ll existing roadway 
easements. 

This parcel contains 22.21 acres more 9; less. 

Q) Q parcel of land in the southwest quarter 9_f th_e southwest quarter pf 
section E township _l_0_7 north, range Q west, Olmsted county Minnesota, 
described § follows: 

Beginning gt tfi southwest corner Q‘ @ southwest quarter; thence north 
09 degrees Q minutes Q seconds west QQ Q15 purpose 9_f this description th_e 
west line of the southwest quarter i_s_ assumed Q Q north Q’ degrees 4_3 minutes Q seconds west} along Q. west Q g said quarter quarter Q 3 distance o_f 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by strikeeut.

Copyright © 1985 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                



Ch. 225 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 705 

848.56 @; thence southeasterly 654.77 fe._et along e nontangential curve, eeh; 
Qye southwesterly, e central ehgle o_f 95 degrees Q minutes 24 seconds, e radius 
ef 7859.44 Q ehel @ chord gt‘ §ai_d curve bears south _1_Q degrees 06 minutes Q 
seconds @ f_o_r_ie distance et‘ 654.58 get; thence south 4] degrees Q minutes Q 
seconds eest Q g distance Q‘ 127.00 t‘ee_t; thence south 8_6_ degrees Q minutes 2_4 
seconds eLst tch e distance gt‘ 174.20 @ thence north 8_8 degrees 4_6 minutes 1_7_ 

seconds it Q e distance ef 941.35 @ t_o th_e e_a_s_t @ o_f tlha southwest guarter 
o_f Qe southwest quarter; thence south Q degrees 3 minutes 16 seconds gst Q1; 
e distance _o_t_‘ 100.00 fit el_o_ng Qe fit hn_e Q‘ @ southwest guarter 9_f E 
southwest guarter Q Qe southeast corner o_f E southwest guarter _o_f @ 
southwest quarter; thence south hit degrees Q minutes fl seconds ygg along ‘th_e 
so_uth ty 9_f fig quarter quarter E e distance 9_f_‘ 1313.61 feet Q E southwest 
corner c_>t' the southwest guarter o_f Qe southwest guarter erg E et‘ 

beginning. [he Qarcel i_s_ subject Q a_ll existing roadway easements. 
This parcel contains 4.27 acres more gt less. 

gt) E p_aht o_f Q southeast guarter @ th_at igt et" Qe eehth one-half et’ 
the northeast quarter ef section _3h lying south g Q south right-of-way 1_i_rte g 
the Chicago a_n_d_ Northwestern railroad, township 1_OZ north, range 1; west, 
Olmsted county Minnesota, described a_s follows: 

Commencing a_t flu southwest guarter o_f tfi southeast guarter-, thence 
north Q0 degrees Q minutes 2_4 seconds @ (Qt Q purgose o_f fig descrigtion @ @t li_ne ef Qe southeast guarter ie assumed Q Q @ degrees 4_3 

minutes E seconds west) along the _vye_st L16 gt‘ southeast quarter Qt e distance et’ 
2100.00 @ Q @ point ef beginning; thence north 8_9 degrees Q minutes 3_6 
seconds eaet [g e distance o_f 1911.81 heett thence north Q2 degrees §2 minutes 
20 seconds t_v_e_s_t Q Qe north lhie o_f the southeast quarter Q g distance et‘ 571.30 @; thence continuing north Q degrees Q minutes Q seconds @ Q th_e south 
right-of-way ti_ne 9_f _sei_d railroad Qt e distance gt‘ 64.75 @ thence E 
degrees Q minutes Q seconds E along the south right-of-way hrQ o_f% 
railroad f‘o_r e distance o_f 239.27 feet Q t:h_e Iii o_f the southeast guarter; 
thence continuing south Z§ degrees Q minutes 3_3 seconds Est along hie south 
right-of-way tin_e g @ railroad Qt e distance o_f 1488.13 E Q g @ 1_irQ g 
the southeast quarter; thence south Q degrees Q minutes gt seconds eag along 
the yv_es_t m o_f the southeast quarter E e distance ef 164.79 teet Q % Qeiht _o_f 
beginning. §2hgl_ tract i_s subject Q a_ll existing roadway easements. 

This parcel contains 16.11 acres more Q less. 
Sec. 2. APPROPRIATION. 
Money received Q return Q th_e transfer o_f lands under section t shall IQ 

degosited ih @ E acquisition account, section 94.165, erQl ie hereby appropri- @ Q hie commissioner o_f natural resources ffl the gurgose g acguiring Lari Q wildlife management ih Olmsted county. 
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Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_ct i_s effective E d_ay after enactment. 
Approved May 23, 1985 

CHAPTER 226 — S.F.No. 966 
An act relating to health,‘ requiring a study and a report on the needs of persons with 

brain impairments. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. STUDY OF SERVICES FOR PERSONS WITH- BRAIN 

IMPAIRMENT. 
Subdivision L DEFINITION. “Brain impairment” means serious trau- 

matic injury t_o E brain g degenerative brain disease resulting m significant 
destruction o_f brain tissue with resultant lg§_s_ 9:‘ brain function which reguires 
extensive services over Q extended period 53‘ time. 

Subd. ; TASK FORCE. _'111_e commissioner o_f human services shall 
establish a task force to study E needs o_f persons with brain impairments. 1 E gall consist of E E _1_5_ persons, t_w_o _o_f whom 315 parents. E 
addition, % @ force shall include representation from physicians specializing Q brain impairments, rehabilitation facilities, Qy programs, acute E rehabilita- 
§_o_n programs, nursing home programs, community-based residential programs, 
vocational counselors, th__e_ Minnesota chapter of Q1_e_ national head injury founda- 
ti9_1_1, chemical abuse counselors, £1 other persons L110 may provide a_ useful 
perspective Q tl1_e E force. I 

Subd. 1 DUTIES. Lire commissioner Q‘ human services, g ms or her 
designee, shall prepare a report E @ legislature with gig advice o_f tl1_e gg 
force. The task force shall: 

Q) assess gr needs o_f persons who have brain impairments and their 
families; 

Q) develop a model Q a continuum o_f care Q adeguately meet I:h_e needs 
described i_n clause QL including acute care, intermediate rehabilitation, long- 
term care, community-based housing, and vocational, social, and community 
integration; 

£9) identify th_e resources that currently exist to meet gig needs o_f persons 
who E brain impaired; 
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